PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8060787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLEXENABLE LIMITED	04/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXENABLE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED		
Street Address:	34 CAMBRIDGE SCIENCE PARK		
Internal Address:	MILTON ROAD		
City:	CAMBRIDGE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CB4 0FX		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10879477
Patent Number:	10164191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email:vmaichl@tarolli.comCorrespondent Name:CRAIG W. HAYDENAddress Line 1:950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 710

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C64-032854 US GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG W. HAYDEN
SIGNATURE:	/Craig W. Hayden/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_FlexEnable LTD to FlexEnable Technology Ltd#page1.tif source=Assignment_FlexEnable LTD to FlexEnable Technology Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT 508013643 REEL: 064283 FRAME: 0914

source=Assignment_FlexEnable LTD to FlexEnable Technology Ltd#page3.tif source=Assignment_FlexEnable LTD to FlexEnable Technology Ltd#page4.tif source=Assignment_FlexEnable LTD to FlexEnable Technology Ltd#page5.tif source=Assignment_FlexEnable LTD to FlexEnable Technology Ltd#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS FLEXENABLE LIMITED (in administration) ("ASSIGNOR"), a UK limited company now in administration, having a registered office at 2nd Floor 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU, United Kingdom, has assigned all of its right title and interest in, to and associated with the inventions described in the patent applications and issued patents listed on the Schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein, collectively referred to as the "Inventions" to FLEXENABLE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED ("ASSIGNEE"), a UK limited company having a business address of 34 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom, CB4 0FX;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over absolutely to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in, to and associated with: (a) any and all patent applications for the Inventions in the United States, including the right to claim for any and all applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under conventions, treaties or otherwise, and all divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutions, and renewals thereof; (b) all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, and any renewals, reissues, reexaminations or extensions of the Letters Patent; and (c) the exclusive right to bring or participate in any proceeding for past infringement or any other actionable right under all of the foregoing and to receive all remedies that arise therefrom, to the end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of the Letters Patent for the Inventions, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, with any costs associated with such Letters Patent to be met by the Assignee.

Page 1 of 4

This Assignment may be executed and delivered in any number of counterparts by original signature or electronic copy thereof, and each executed counterpart will be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts will together constitute one and the same document.

By:

Geoff Rowley
Chief Executive Officer
Administrators for FlexEnable Limited

For and on behalf of FLEXENABLE LIMITED (in Administration)

The Administrator acts as agent for the company and without personal liability.

Acknowledged and Accepted by ASSIGNEE:

EXECUTED at London, United Kingdom, on

By:

Chuck Milligan
Chief Executive Officer

FlexEnable Technology Limited

Owner	Application No.	Official No.	Title
FlexEnable Limited	10/539745	7718734	IMPROVEMENTS IN AND RELATING TO ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTING MATERIALS
FlexEnable Limited	10/580552	7842942	ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTING LAYER FORMULATIONS COMPRISING POLYACENES AND ORGANIC BINDER POLYMERS
FlexEnable Limited	11/822594	7576208	ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTING LAYER FORMULATIONS COMPRISING POLYACENES AND ORGANIC BINDER POLYMERS
FlexEnable Limited	11/671877	7807993	ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTING LAYER FORMULATIONS COMPRISING POLYACENES AND ORGANIC BINDER POLYMERS
FlexEnable Limited	12/719545	8119804	ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTING LAYER FORMULATIONS COMPRISING POLYACENES AND ORGANIC BINDER POLYMERS
FlexEnable Limited	11/596850	7714098	MONO-, OLIGO- AND POLYTHIENO (3,2-B)THIOPHENES
FlexEnable Limited	11/666751	7691665	ORGANIC FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTOR AND ITS METHOD OF PRODUCTION
FlexEnable Limited	12/596198	8318048	PROCESS FOR PREPARING SUBSTITUTED PENTACENES
FlexEnable Limited	13/585526	9944663	PROCESS FOR PREPARING SUBSTITUTED PENTACENES
FlexEnable Limited	12/597246	8637343	PROCESS FOR PREPARING AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE
FlexEnable Limited	12/920910	8758649	ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTOR FORMULATION
FlexEnable Limited	12/989164	8426848	ELECTRONIC DEVICE
FlexEnable Limited	13/059480	9017577	INDACENODITHIOPHENE AND INDACENODISELENOPHENE POLYMERS AND THEIR USE AS ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTORS
FlexEnable Limited	13/700298	9206352	FORMULATION AND METHOD FOR PREPARATION OF ORGANIC ELECTRONIC DEVICES
FlexEnable Limited	14/947410	14/947410	FORMULATION AND METHOD FOR PREPARATION OF ORGANIC ELECTRONIC DEVICES
FlexEnable Limited	13/223784	9583713	INTERLAYER FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES

P			
FlexEnable	14/823037	9647213	INTERLAYER FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES
Limited			
FlexEnable	13/223884	9175123	GATE INSULATOR LAYER FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES
Limited			
FlexEnable	14/823066	9647222	GATE INSULATOR LAYER FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES
Limited			
FlexEnable	13/820318	8883546	PROCESS FOR PREPARING AN ORGANIC ELECTRONIC DEVICE
Limited			
FlexEnable	14/234201	9761805	ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTORS
Limited			
FlexEnable	14/936923	9490439	PLANARIZATION LAYER FOR ORGANIC ELECTRONIC DEVICES
Limited			
FlexFnable	14/394522	9673397	CONJUGATED POLYMERS
Limited			
FlexEnable	13/869436	9331281	BANK STRUCTURES FOR ORGANIC ELECTRONIC DEVICES
Limited		1	- Maria de la companya de la company
FlexEnable	14/426037	9450187	PROCESS OF SURFACE MODIFICATION OF DIFFECTRIC STRUCTURES IN ORGANIC
Limited			ELECTRONIC DEVICES
FlexEnable	14/427520	9425417	ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTOR FORMULATION
Limited			
FlexEnable	15/119959	10.879.477	CYCLIC AMINE SURFACE MODIFIER AND ORGANIC ELECTRONIC DEVICES
Limited	1011111111	10,000	COMPRISING SUCH CYCLIC AMINE SURFACE MODIFIER
FlexEnable	15/123891	9978944	ORGANIC ELECTRONIC COMPOSITIONS AND DEVICE THEREOF
Limited	101720001	00.00	ONO THE LEED HOUSE OF HOLOTON BETTOE HIEREON
FlexEnable	15/302602	10340457	ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTING COMPOUNDS
Limited	10/00000		
FlexEnable	15/313630	10270034	TETRA-ARYL INDACENODITHIOPHENE-BASED POLYCYCLIC POLYMERS AND THEIR
Limited	10.01000	102.000	USF
FlexEnable	15/329645	9914742	TETRA-HETEROARYL INDACENODITHIOPHENE-BASED POLYCYCLIC POLYMERS
Limited	1.5.525.5	30	AND THEIR USE
FlexEnable	15/573257	10435506	THIADIAZOLOPYRIDINE POLYMERS. THEIR SYNTHESIS AND THEIR USE
Limited		10.00000	The second of th
FlexEnable	16/302108	10,879,474	ORGANIC DIELECTRIC LAYER AND ORGANIC ELECTRONIC DEVICE
Limited	10,002100	10,010,111	STOP HIS SIZESTING ENTERVIND STOP HIS CELOTICINO DEVICE
Limitod			

FlexEnable	15/465758	10256409	DIAZIRINE CONTAINING ORGANIC ELECTRONIC COMPOSITIONS AND DEVICE
Limited	15/403/30	10230403	THEREOF
FlexEnable Limited	16/257128	10693072	DIAZIRINE CONTAINING ORGANIC ELECTRONIC COMPOSITIONS AND DEVICE THEREOF
FlexEnable Limited	16/647168	16/647168	ELECTRODES FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES COMPRISING AN ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTING LAYER
FlexEnable Limited	17/260147	17/260147	ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTING COMPOUNDS
FlexEnable Limited	17/622470	17/622470	MODIFICATION OF STRESS RESPONSE AND ADHESION BEHAVIOUR OF DIELECTRIC THROUGH TUNING OF MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
FlexEnable Limited	13/124207	8652964	PP82 SAM Process
FlexEnable Limited	12/519144	8411231	PP54 Distortion Tolerant Pixel Design
FlexEnable Limited	13/765244	8780316	PP54 Distortion Tolerant Pixel Design
FlexEnable Limited	11/910733	9331132	PP46 Common Pixel Layer
FlexEnable Limited	15/084288	9947723	PP46 Common Pixel Layer
FlexEnable Limited	13/816926	9007298	PP105 - Display Control Mode
FlexEnable Limited	14/403157	9807876	PP115 Slim Reader
FlexEnable Limited	15/100969	9755010	PP137 - Pixel Driver Circuit
FlexEnable Limited	15/567494	10971062	PP144 - AMOLED
FlexEnable Limited	15/306063	10,405,427	PP147 -Fine Pitch Bonding
FlexEnable Limited	16285955	10796652	FEIF22 Non-rectangular pitched displays for OLCDs
FlexEnable Limited	17/609537	17/609537	Reduced Border Displays

FlexEnable Limited	17/631442	17/631442	Monolithic Multiple Layer Liquid Crystal Cells
FlexEnable Limited	15/119752	10,164,191	METHOXYARYL SURFACE MODIFIER AND ORGANIC ELECTRONIC DEVICES COMPRISING SUCH METHOXYARYL SURFACE MODIFIER
Cambridge Enterprise Ltd + Flexenable Ltd	12/225619	8987808	Techniques for Device Fabrication with Self-Aligned Electrodes
Cambridge Enterprise Ltd + Flexenable Ltd	13/621095	8900955	PP63J – Self aligned gates for self-aligned printing

RECORDED: 07/17/2023